
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035970-2023 

Contract

Evaluation of Heritage Action Zones (Rounds 1-3)

Historic England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035970

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037c9e  

Published 6 December 2023, 3:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Historic England

SN2 2EH

Swindon

Contact

Simon Wilson

Email

Procurement-HE@HistoricEngland.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035970-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035970-2023
mailto:Procurement-HE@HistoricEngland.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://historicengland.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

https://historicengland.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Evaluation of Heritage Action Zones (Rounds 1-3)

Reference number

P/REF 00000109

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Brief description – This is an invitation to tender to undertake a detailed, ex-post evaluation
Historic England’s Heritage Action Zones programme.Historic England’s Heritage Action
Zone (HAZ) programme is a nationwide programme which supports local authorities to
unlock untapped potential in places that are rich in history and historic fabric to help them
thrive and improve quality of life for communities and businesses. Activity in each Heritage
Action Zone (HAZ) is based on local need, and ranges from bringing back into use neglected
listed buildings as housing, retail or community spaces; improving conservation areas to kick
start regeneration;and developing historic sites as visitor attractions. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £136,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

73210000 - Research consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Suppliers interested in this opportunity should register at https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home in order to express interest and download
documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030303

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C/REF 00000168

Title

Evaluation of Heritage Action Zones (Rounds 1-3)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/030303-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SQW Ltd

Oxford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £129,725

Total value of the contract/lot: £129,725



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Historic England

SN2 2EH

Swindon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T14:57:47+0100
	TCPDF




